Table 1

LIST OF SANDS WITH HEAVY MINERALS DEPOSITS — thousd tonnes

Sands
zircon
garnet
ilmenite
leucoxene
rutile
The Resources
Name of deposit dsésfjocg- anticipatgd economic Output County
ment economic
Total number of deposits: 1 13,323.20 -
25.28
161.84
156.78
20.23
20.23
1 | tawica Odrzana P 13,323.20 - Baltycki Obszar Morski
25.28
161.84
156.78
20.23
20.23

Accepted abbreviations:

B - for solid minerals - mine in building process;, fuels - prepared for exploitation or trial pmttiof the

exploitation
E - exploited

G - underground natural gas storage facilities

M - deposit crossed out of the annual report ofarahresources during analized period
P - deposit covered by preliminary exploration@i+D category, for fuels — in C category)
R - deposit covered by detailed exploration (in A€Bcategory, for fuels — in A+B category)

Z - abandoned deposit

T - deposit exploited temporarily

K - change of the raw material in deposit

Copyright © 2016 Polish Geological Institute — athl Research Institute



